

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 81 OF 2025

Sultana Parveen Sharif Patel Befor MarraigePETITIONER
Sultana Parveen Gyasuddin Deshmukh And Anr.

V/S

Sharif Razzak PatelRESPONDENT

PRADEEP SHRAVAN WATHORE for Petitioner
U. J. DESHPANDE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

By consent of the parties S.o. 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)